RESOLUTION NO. _____ - 2019

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH CUMULUS BROADCASTING TO PROVIDE ROUNDS OF GOLF AT GOLF COURSES OWNED BY THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT AT NO CHARGE IN EXCHANGE FOR RADIO ADVERTISING FOR THE GOLF COURSES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Cumulus Broadcasting to provide rounds of golf at golf courses owned by the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, at no charge in exchange for radio advertising for the golf courses.

Section 2 – That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0139-19_MJG_X:\CASES\PARKS\19-LE0001\LEG\00643542.DOCX